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ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 4, Vote For 1     ||DEM

 24716.67% 10.55% 1,07510.61% 10.33%
 827  1DEM JOHN "WOLF"  WOLFGRAM

 2,14383.33% 89.45% 9,11889.39% 89.67%
 6,970  5DEM CHARLIE BROWN

 2,390  10,193Cast Votes: 100.00% 93.15%92.50% 95.33% 7,797  6

 747

 2

 116

 1

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

6.83%

0.02%

7.49%

0.01% 0.04%

4.63%

 1

 631

 0

 0

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 4, Vote For 1     ||REP

 1500.00% 5.74% 7966.01% 4.80%
 646  0REP SUZANNE JONES

 1,60633.33% 52.04% 7,21952.23% 51.39%
 5,612  1REP TOM MCCLINTOCK

 1640.00% 5.04% 6994.98% 5.25%
 535  0REP THEODORE TERBOLIZARD

 1,20566.67% 37.18% 5,15836.77% 38.56%
 3,951  2REP DOUG OSE

 3,125  13,872Cast Votes: 100.00% 96.09%95.72% 97.35% 10,744  3

 558

 7

 85

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

3.87%

0.05%

4.21%

0.06% 0.00%

2.65%

 7

 473

 0

 0

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 1, Vote For 1     ||DEM

 4750.00% 100.00% 1,389100.00% 100.00%
 914  0DEM ANSELMO A. CHAVEZ

 475  1,389Cast Votes: 0.00% 63.86%61.51% 68.94% 914  0

 786

 0

 214

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

36.14%

0.00%

38.49%

0.00% 0.00%

31.06%

 0

 572

 0

 0

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 1, Vote For 1     ||REP

 3810.00% 100.00% 1,477100.00% 100.00%
 1,096  0REP DAVE COX

 381  1,477Cast Votes: 0.00% 78.86%79.19% 77.91% 1,096  0

 396

 0

 108

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

21.14%

0.00%

20.81%

0.00% 0.00%

22.09%

 0

 288

 0

 0

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 3, Vote For 1     ||DEM

 1,773100.00% 100.00% 7,437100.00% 100.00%
 5,662  2DEM MICHAEL "MICKEY" HARRINGTON

 1,773  7,437Cast Votes: 33.33% 67.97%67.17% 70.72% 5,662  2

 3,505

 0

 734

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

66.67%

0.00%

32.03%

0.00%

32.83%

0.00% 0.00%

29.28%

 0

 2,767

 0

 4
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STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 3, Vote For 1     ||REP

 1,8410.00% 59.91% 8,19459.57% 61.16%
 6,353  0REP SUE HORNE

 1,169100.00% 40.09% 5,48340.43% 38.84%
 4,312  2REP DAN LOGUE

 3,010  13,677Cast Votes: 66.67% 94.74%95.02% 93.77% 10,665  2

 756

 4

 200

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

33.33%

0.00%

5.24%

0.03%

4.94%

0.04% 0.00%

6.23%

 4

 555

 0

 1

COUNTY SUPERVISOR  DISTRICT 1, Vote For 1

 1,117100.00% 100.00% 5,151100.00% 100.00%
 4,031  3NATE BEASON

 1,117  5,151Cast Votes: 75.00% 78.52%78.65% 78.06% 4,031  3

 1,409

 0

 314

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

25.00%

0.00%

21.48%

0.00%

21.35%

0.00% 0.00%

21.94%

 0

 1,094

 0

 1

COUNTY SUPERVISOR  DISTRICT 2, Vote For 1

 2080.00% 15.52% 97815.51% 15.58%
 770  0ROBERT ("BOB")  JOEHNCK

 58633.33% 45.02% 2,83745.34% 43.90%
 2,250  1ED SCOFIELD

 54166.67% 39.45% 2,48639.15% 40.52%
 1,943  2ALAN R. KILBORN

 1,335  6,301Cast Votes: 100.00% 95.48%95.33% 96.04% 4,963  3

 284

 14

 53

 2

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

4.30%

0.21%

4.44%

0.23% 0.14%

3.81%

 12

 231

 0

 0

COUNTY SUPERVISOR  DISTRICT 5, Vote For 1

 1,0210.00% 100.00% 3,393100.00% 100.00%
 2,372  0TED S. OWENS

 1,021  3,393Cast Votes: 0.00% 78.76%78.75% 78.78% 2,372  0

 915

 0

 275

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

21.24%

0.00%

21.25%

0.00% 0.00%

21.22%

 0

 640

 0

 0

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, Vote For 3

 2420.00% 30.91% 79430.63% 31.63%
 552  0REINETTE SENUM

 2230.00% 28.18% 72427.80% 29.15%
 501  0DAVID MCKAY

 213100.00% 27.36% 70327.08% 27.84%
 488  2ROBERT BERGMAN

 870.00% 13.55% 34814.48% 11.37%
 261  0LOGAN "GENE" DOWNING

 765  2,569Cast Votes: 33.33% 81.02%80.09% 83.61% 1,802  2

 602

 0

 150

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

66.67%

0.00%

18.98%

0.00%

19.91%

0.00% 0.00%

16.39%

 0

 448

 0

 4



Cumulative Report  —  Official 
County of Nevada, California  —  STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION  —  June 03, 2008

Page 3 of 3

Total Number of Voters : 28,423 of 60,049 = 47.33%

07/03/2008 12:14 PM

Precincts Reporting 64 of 64 = 100.00%

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

CITY CLERK, Vote For 1

 176100.00% 59.00% 57757.66% 61.97%
 399  2NIEL LOCKE

 1080.00% 41.00% 40142.34% 38.03%
 293  0STEVE COTTRELL

 284  978Cast Votes: 100.00% 92.53%92.27% 93.11% 692  2

 78

 1

 20

 1

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

7.38%

0.09%

7.73%

0.00% 0.33%

6.56%

 0

 58

 0

 0

PROPOSITION 98 - EMINENT DOMAIN.LIMITS ON GOVERNMENT AUTHORITY.INITIATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT, Vote For 1

 2,47650.00% 44.28% 12,20345.13% 41.25%
 9,723  4YES

 3,52650.00% 55.72% 15,35354.87% 58.75%
 11,823  4NO

 6,002  27,556Cast Votes: 80.00% 96.95%96.96% 96.93% 21,546  8

 859

 8

 190

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

20.00%

0.00%

3.02%

0.03%

3.00%

0.04% 0.00%

3.07%

 8

 667

 0

 2

PROPOSITION 99 - EMINENT DOMAIN.LIMITS ON GOVERNMENT ACQUISITION OF OWNER-OCCUPIED RESIDENTS., Vote For 1

 3,14962.50% 62.69% 17,18265.43% 52.83%
 14,028  5YES

 2,81237.50% 37.31% 10,22634.57% 47.17%
 7,411  3NO

 5,961  27,408Cast Votes: 80.00% 96.43%96.48% 96.27% 21,439  8

 1,004

 11

 229

 2

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

20.00%

0.00%

3.53%

0.04%

3.48%

0.04% 0.03%

3.70%

 9

 773

 0

 2

MEASURE L, Vote For 1

 6670.00% 51.75% 1,92449.94% 55.54%
 1,257  0YES

 5340.00% 48.25% 1,79450.06% 44.46%
 1,260  0NO

 1,201  3,718Cast Votes: 0.00% 99.25%99.09% 99.59% 2,517  0

 28

 0

 5

 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

0.75%

0.00%

0.91%

0.00% 0.00%

0.41%

 0

 23

 0

 0


